
 

TW SEF LLC: Disciplinary Action  

 

For trade date March 15, 2024 Citigroup Global Markets Limited violated TW SEF Rule 1005 by failing to 
notify the SEF of an error trade as well as subsequent offsetting and correcting trades (either by 
contacting TW SEF or using TW SEF’s offset and correct functionality). 

 

Summary Notice of Fine ($1250) 

 

Effective Date: July 8, 2024 


